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Slaughter Cattle 629 Head
Slaughter Cows 528 Head Breaking

Utility and Commercial 2-4 33J0 - 44.00
Cutter and Boning Utility 1-3 32.00- 45.75
Canner and Low Cutter 1-2 27J0 - 37.00

USDA-VA Dept of Ag Market News
Summary of Livestock Auctions by

Areas; Northern Virginia livestock Sum-
mary hNixHng Front Royal, Marshall,
Orange, Rockingham. Shenandoah, Staun-
ton Union and Winchester Virginiafor the
week of May 17-22, 1999

Feeder Cattle IMI Head

Slaughter Bulls 91 Head Yg 1-2
900-1300 lbs 43JO - 53.50 Yg 1-2
1300-1600 lbs 41 JO - 50.00 Yg 1-2 1600
lbs and Over 45JO - 56.75

Steers Med&Lge 1Small 1 Med&Lge2
200-300 93.00 76.00 300-40073.50 -

91.50 67.00 • 76.00 74.00 • <8.50400-500
76.00 - 92.50 70.00 - 77.00 70.00 - 82.00
500-600 72.00 - 86J065.00 • 74.00 67.00
- 82.00 600-700 67.00 - 80.00 62.00 -

69.00 65.00 - 72.00 700-800 65.00- 70.00
57.00 - 60.25 800-900 61.00

90a 100063.00 1000-110059.25

Slaughter Calves snd Vealem 10 Head
Calves Oood and Choice 250-500 lbs
57.00 - 66.00

Cows with calves at side 96 pairs -

Medium and Large 1 and 2,7 Yts eld and
older 1000-1200 lbs with calves 100-300
tbs 480.00-610.00 per pair. Medium 1,
with calves 200-300 lbs 385.00425.00pet
pair. Large 1, with calves 200-300 lbs
525.00- 580.00 per pair. Baby calves
returned to farms 76 head newborn to 4
weeks 15.00-87.50per head. Over 100 lbs
55.00- pet cwt.

Lambs TotalReceipts 278 Head Slaugh-
ter Lambs 155 Head New Crop Choice
Few Prime 1-2 Few 3 96-113 lbs 91 JO -

93J0 Oood and Few Choice 1-2 91 lbs
91.00 Oood and Few Choice 1-2 88 lbs
87.00 Oood and Few Choice 102 82 lbs
90.25FeederLandis 78 Head Mediumand
Large Frame 1-2 70-85 lbs <7.00 - 92J0
Medium and Large Frame 1-2 60-70 lbs
92JO - 94.75 Medium anti Large Frame

Holstein Steer Med&Lge 2 500-700
48JO

Heifers Med&Lge 1 Small 1 Med&Lge
2 200-300 65.00 - 67.00 300400
65.00 - 76J059.00 - 72.00 60.00 - 77.25
400-500 66.00 -76J0 59J0 - 63JO 61.00
- 74.75500-600 62.00 - 73.75 57.00 57J0
- 72.00 600-700 62.00 - 67.00 54.00 -

59.00 700-800 60.00 -61 JO 52.25
<OO-900 59.00 54J0

00 700-800 59X0 - 68.00

Bulb MedJkl«e 1 Small I Med&Lge 2
200-30076.23 - 91.0067.00 73.00 - SSM
300-400 70.00- 90.00 65.00 - 73.00 64.23

If so, Telmark offers

Attractive lease programs which help today's
farmer address cash flow concerns

Tax or capital leases available to maximize
your tax benefit

Leasing for equipment from dealers, private
sale and auction

Lease payments are guaranteed in writing £o
be tax deductible as an operating expense
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1-2 50-60 lbs 94.00Small Frame l-266Ifae
103.50 Small Frame 1-2 5S lbs 109J0
Slaughter Ewes and Rams 45 Head Ewes
Choice 2-420.00 - 22.50 Utility and Good
1-3 25.00- 25.25 Cull and Low Utility 1-2
20.00 - 31.00

Goats 11 Head (Sold by the Head) Bill-
ies - Medium 25.00 - 27.00 Nannies -

Small 16.00Kids - 13.00 - 21.00
Slaughter Hogs 32 Head Barrows and

Gilts US 24 250-300 lbs 27.00 Sows US
1-3 300-300 lbs 16.00- 22.00 US 1-3 300
lbs and over 20.00 Boats 300600 lbs2.00

USDA-VA Dept of Ag Market Nears
Summary of Livestock Auctions by

Areas; Southwest Virginia livestock Sum-
mary Including Hollins, Tri-Slate and
Wytheville Virginia for the week of May
17-22, 1999

Feeder Cattle 930 Head
Sleets MedALge 1 Small 1 Med&Lge 2

200300 100.00 124.00 73.00 - 84.00
83.00 - 92.00 300400 91.00 - 112.00
74.00 - 83.00 84.00 - 99.00 400300 *7JO
- 99.00 64.00 - 79J0 73.00 - 91.00 Few
79.00 - 86.00 300600 77.00 -

86JO 62.00- 77.00 72.00 • 83.00600700
69.00 - 80.00

Holstein Steer MedALgc 2 200300
33.00 - 78.00 300300 36.00 - 72.00
500700 37.00 - 62.00

Helios Med&Lge 1 Small I Med&Lge
2 200-300 89.00 - 95.00 68.00 - 74.00
78.00 - 89.00 300-400 84.00 - 93.00 62.00
- 72.0069.00 - 85.00 Few7o.oo- 74.00

4OO-500 68.00 - 85.00 59.00 - 70.00
67JO- 81.00500-600 67.00 - 83.00 57.00
- 68X0 60.00 -71 JO 600-700 61.00 -

74JO 62.00 - 66.

Bulb MHM c* 1 Small 1 MeddtLge 2
200-300 82X0 - 94.00 75.00 - 85.00
300400 81X0 -95X0 72X0 - 83.0080.00
- 92X0 400-500 76X0 - 94.00 63.00 -

74.0077.00- 89.00 500600 74.00 - 86.00
64X0• 70.0063.50 - 82X0600-700 56.00

-66J0 70090062.00-64.00

Slaughter Cattle 193 Head
Slaughter Cows 170 Head Breaking

Utility and Ccoimercial 24 33J0 - 41.00
Cutter and Boning Utility 1-3 34.25- 43.00
Canner and Low Cutter 1-2 26.75 - 39.00

Slaughter Bulls 23 Head Yg 1-2
9001300 Lbs 40.00 - 49.00 Yg 1-2
13001600Lbs 44J0 - 34.00 Yg 1-2 1600

Lbs nd over 40.73 - 33.00
Baby CalvesReturned toFarms 19Head

Newborn to 4 Weeks 33.0090.00 per
Head.

Richmond, VA
Mon May 24, 1999

USDA-VA Dept of Ag Market News
Summary of Livestock Auctions by

Areas: Central and Southeast Virginia
Livestock Summary Including Southside
(Blackstone) and Lynchburg Virginia for
the week of May 17-22, 1999

Feeder Cattle 733 Head
Holstein Stem Med&Lge 2 300300

62J0 300700 35.00 - 62.00 700900
34JO 9001100 49J0 - 31.23

Bulls Med&Lge I Small 1 Med & Large
2 300400 63.00 76.00 - 78.00
400300 62.00 - 63.00 71JO - 80.00
300600 74J0- 75.00 60.00 67.00- 74J0
600700 36.00 700900
42.00 - 57.00

Slaughter Cattle 254 Head
Slaughter Cows 228 Head Breaking

Utility and Commercial 2-4 26J0 - 36.00
Cutter and Boning Utility 1-3 26.00- 34.00
Camer and Low Cutter 1-2 20.00 - 26.25

Slaughter Bulls 26 Head Yg 1-2
900-1300 lbs 40.00 - 47.50 Yg 1-2
1300-1600 lbs 41.00 - 49.00 Yg 1-2 1600
lbs and over 42.00 -48 JO

Cowa returned to farms 17 head -

Medium 1,Large 1 andLarge 2,800-1200
lbs 34.50-39.00 per cwt. Baby calves
returned to farms 7 head newborn to 4
weeks 15.00-44.00 per head. Over
60.0065.00 per cwt.

Landis Total Receipts 18 Head Slaugh-
ter Lambs 18 Head New Crop Choice Few
Prime 1-2 Few 3 95-125 lbs 85JO

Goats 35 Head Billies - Large 69.00 -

74.00 perCwt Nannies - Medium 41.00 -

46.00 per Head Kids - 19.00 - 23.00 per
Head

Four States
livestock

Hagentown, Md
M*y 26, 1999

Report lupplled by Auclkn
SLAUGHTER COWS: 62 HEAD.

STEADY TO2.00 LOWER MAINLY ON
LEAN COWS. UTILITY 38.00-42.00;
HIGH DRESSING TO 44.00,1 AT 46.25;
CANNERS 33.00-37.50; SHELLY 33.00
DOWN.

BULLS: 5 HEAD. YG#2 44.00-48.0.
FED STEERS: 2 CHOICE 1500 LBS.

59.00-60.00.
VEAL CALVES: 132HEAD. CULLS

85-110 LBS. 25.00-30.00. 60-95 LBS.
18.00-25.00.

FARMCALVES: 5.00 LOWER HOLS-
TEIN BULLS #1 95-120 LBS.
90.00- FEW TO 121.00, 85-95
LBS. 40.00-90.00; HOLSTEIN HEIFERS
#2 85-120 LBS. 125.08 175.00, 75-85
LBS. 60.00-100.00; BEEF X BULLS
80.00-

BUTCHER HOGS: #l*2 300 LBS.
3ff.00-33.00; 1 LOT #2*3 290 LBS. AT
29.00.

SOWS: 16 HEAD, 1.00 HIGHER.
300-450 LBS. 27.00-31.50; 450-600 LBS.
32.00-35.25.

BOARS: t 600 LBS. TO 13.25.
STOCK CATTLE: 153 HEAD.

STEERS MED. AND LARGE FRAME
300-500LBS. 75.00-85.00; 500-700 LBS.
66.00-78.00; 800-975 LBS. TO 54.00;
HOLSTEINS 350 LBS. TO 61.00;
800-1000 LBS. TO 47.50.

HEIFERS: MED. AND LARGE
FRAME 300-500 LBS. 60.00-74.00;
500-700LBS. 54.00-67.00; 700-900LBS.
47.0050.00.

BULLS: MED. AND LARGE FRAME
200-400 76.00-90.00; 400-600 LBS.
64.0079.00; YEARLING BEEF BULLS
900-1050 LBS. PER HEAD
485.00660.00, BY THE LB. 1050 LBS.
TO 52.00.

DAIRY REPLACEMENTS: BRED
HEIFERS 560.00800.00; SM. STARTED
HEIFERS 220.00350.00, MED. HEIF-
ERS 330.00435.00.

SHEEP: 10 HEAD 25.00-37.00.
LAMBS: 16 HEAD. CHOICE TO

PRIME 70100 LBS. 81.0086.00; 3065
LBS. 78.00-83.00; 110-120 LBS.
72.0079.00.

Whole Cottonseed
& Other feed ingredient needs:

For Competitive Prices & Timely Delivery
Call the AG Ingredients Group

Serving the dairy and feed industry

717-295-8718 or Tbll Free 888-636-2271

WHITE
• DRIES WHITE •NO WET FLOORS

• IS COMPATIBLE WITH DISINFECTANT AND FLY SPRAYS
• DOES NOT RUB OFF EASILY

• WASHES OFF EASILY

im
BARN CLEANING SERVICE AVAILABLE WITH

COMPRESSED AIR

e*

To have your bam cleaned with air it will clean off dust, cob webs & lots of the old lime
This will keep your bam looking cleaner & whiter longei

CALL US ABOUT ON THE FARM FIY CONTROL
Serving Southeastern Pa. And More

BEITZEL’S SPRAYING
IWitmer, PA 17585 717-392-7227 or

Toll Free 1-800-727-7228 7:00 AM to 5:00 PM
CERTIFIED COMMERCIAL APPLICATORS

LICENSED 37 YEARS EXPERIENCE INSURED
5 Trucks For Air Cleaning And Whitewashing

RADIO DISPATCHED TRUCKS
Barn Spraying Is Our Business, not a sideline.

Spraying Since 1961


